WARRANTY

DarkWalker

FO218 PC/PS3/ANDROID Wireless
Controller Pad

EN 2-month free replacement policy. If your product is broken or does not work
properly after purchase. Please contact our after sales support with your Amazon
order number. Buyers can also extend the product warranty to 12 month. Please

scan toextend the product warranty.

DE 2 Monate kostenlose Ersatzrichtlinie. Wenn Ihr Produkt defekt ist oder nach dem
Kauf nicht richtig funktioniert. Bitte kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundendienst mit
Ihrer Amazon-Bestellnummer. Kaufer kénnen die Produktgarantie auch auf 12

Monate verlangern. Bitte scannen Sie, um die Produktgarantie zu verlangern.

FR Politique de remplacement gratuit de 2 mois. Sivotre produit est cassé ou ne
fonctionne pas correctement apres l'achat. Veuillez contacter notre service
apres-vente avec votre numéro de commande Amazon. Les acheteurs peuvent
également étendre la garantie du produit a 12 mois. Veuillez numériser pour

prolonger la garantie du produit.

IT Politicadisostituzione gratuita di 2 mesi. Se il prodotto e rotto o non funziona
correttamente dopo l'acquisto.Contatta il nostro supporto post vendita con il tuo
numero d'ordine Amazon.Gliacquirenti possono anche estendere la garanzia del

prodottoa 12 mesi. Eseguire la scansione per estendere la garanzia del prodotto.

ES Pdliza de reemplazo gratis de 2 meses. Sisu producto esté roto o no funciona
correctamente después de lacompra. Comuniquese con nuestro servicio de
asistencia posventaconsunumero de pedido de Amazon. Los compradores también
pueden extender la garantia del productoa 12 meses. Escanee para ampliarla

garantia del producto.
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L1 button

D-Pad X/Y/A/B

Right Stick

CONNECT TO PC/PS3
1. Plug in the 2.4Ghz receiver to your PC/PS3.
2. Press “HOME" button to connect to your device.

X-INPUT/D-INPUT
The default mode is X-Input. Hold down “"HOME" button for more than 5
seconds to switch to D-Input mode.

CONNECT TO ANDROID TV
1. Plug in the 2.4Ghz receiver to your Android TV.
2. Press “"HOME"” button to connect to your device.

TURBO

Hold down a button and press “T” button to activate turbo function. The
bottom indicator blink fast. Press “T” button again to clear turbo
function.

TURBO SPEED
Hold down “T” button and D-Pad “t " or “ | ” to adjust turbo speed.

LED Blue Light
Press the “Light” button to turn on/off the light.

Parameter

Working Voltage: 3.7V

Battery Capacity: 600mAh

Input Voltage: 5V

Low Voltage Alarm: <3.7V

Pairing Time: <2

Charging: Indicator blink slowly

Fully charged: Indicator on

Low batter indication: Indicator blink slowly

ANSCHLUSS AN PC/PS3

1.SchlieBen Sie den 2,4-GHz-Empfanger an lhren PC /lhre PS3 an.
2.Drucken Sie die Taste ,HOME", um eine Verbindung zu Ihrem Gerat
herzustellen.

X-INPUT /D-INPUT
Der Standardmodus ist X-Input. Halten Sie die Taste ,HOME" langer als
5 Sekunden gedrickt, um in den D-Input-Modus zu wechseln.

ANSCHLUSS AN ANDROID TV

1.SchlieBen Sie den 2,4-GHz-Empfanger an Ihr Android-Fernsehgerat
an.

2.Drucken Sie die Taste ,HOME", um eine Verbindung zu Ihrem Gerat
herzustellen.

TURBO

Halten Sie eine Taste gedrickt und dricken Sie die Taste ,T", um die
Turbofunktion zu aktivieren. Die untere Anzeige blinkt schnell. Dricken
Sie erneut die Taste ,T“, um die Turbofunktion zu l6schen.

TURBO-GESCHWINDIGKEIT
Halten Sie die Taste ,T" und das Steuerkreuz , t “ oder , | “ gedrickt, um
die Turbogeschwindigkeit einzustellen.

LED blaues Licht
Drucken Sie die Taste ,Light", um das Licht ein- und auszuschalten.

Parameter

Arbeitsspannung: 3,7V

Batteriekapazitat: 600mAh

Eingangsspannung: 5V

Niederspannungsalarm: <3,7V

Paarungszeit: <2

Aufladen: Die Anzeige blinkt langsam

Voll aufgeladen: Anzeige an

Anzeige fur niedrigen Batteriestand: Die Anzeige blinkt langsam

CONNEXION AU PC/PS3
1.Branchez le récepteur 2.4Ghz sur votre PC/PS3.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton «HOME» pour vous connecter a votre appareil.

X-INPUT / D-INPUT
Le mode par défaut est X-Input. Maintenez le bouton <HOME» enfoncé

pendant plus de 5 secondes pour passer en mode D-Input.

CONNEXION A ANDROID TV
1.Branchez le récepteur 2.4Ghz sur votre Android TV.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton «<HOME» pour vous connecter a votre appareil.

TURBO
Maintenez un bouton enfoncé et appuyez sur le bouton «I» pour activer la

fonction turbo. L'indicateur inférieur clignote rapidement. Appuyez a
nouveau sur le bouton «T» pour effacer la fonction turbo.

VITESSE DU TURBO
Maintenez le bouton «T» et le D-Pad « t » ou « | » pour régler la vitesse du

turbo.

Lumiere bleue LED
Appuyez sur le bouton «Light» pour allumer / éteindre la lumiere.

Parametre

Tension de fonctionnement: 3,7 V

Capacité de la batterie: 600mAh

Tension d'entrée: 5V

Alarme basse tension: <3.7V

Temps d'appariement: <2

Chargement: le voyant clignote lentement

Completement chargé: indicateur allumeé

Indication de batterie faible: I'indicateur clignote lentement

CONNESSIONE A PC/PS3
1.Collega il ricevitore da 2,4 Ghz al tuo PC/PS3.
2.Premere il pulsante "HOME" per connettersi al dispositivo.

X-INPUT / D-INPUT
La modalita predefinita e X-Input. Tenere premuto il pulsante "HOME" per

piu di 5 secondi per passare alla modalita D-Input.

COLLEGATI A ANDROID TV
1.Collega il ricevitore da 2,4 Ghz al tuo Android TV.
2.Premere il pulsante "HOME" per connettersi al dispositivo.

TURBO

Tenere premuto un pulsante e premere il pulsante "T" per attivare la
funzione turbo. L'indicatore inferiore lampeggia velocemente. Premere
nuovamente il pulsante "T" per cancellare la funzione turbo.

VELOCITA TURBO
Tenere premuto il pulsante "T" e la croce direzionale "t "o " | " per regolare

la velocita del turbo.

Luce LED blu
Premere il pulsante "Light" per accendere / spegnere la luce.

Parametro

Tensione di lavoro: 3,7 V.

Capacita della batteria: 600 mAh

Tensione diingresso: 5 V.

Allarme di bassa tensione: <3,7 V.

Tempo di accoppiamento: <2

In carica: l'indicatore lampeggia lentamente

Completamente carico: indicatore acceso

Indicazione di batteria scarica: l'indicatore lampeggia lentamente

CONECTARSE A PC/PS3
1.Conecte el receptor de 2.4Ghz a su PC/PS3.
2. Presione el botéon “HOME” para conectarse a su dispositivo.

X-INPUT/D-INPUT
El modo predeterminado es X-Input. Mantenga pulsado el boton "HOME"

durante més de 5 segundos para cambiar al modo de D-INPUT.

CONECTARSE A ANDROID TV
1.Conecte el receptor de 2.4Ghz a su Android TV.
2. Presione el botén “HOME” para conectarse a su dispositivo.

TURBO

Mantenga presionado un botény presione el botén "T" para activar la
funcién turbo. El indicador inferior parpadea rapidamente. Presione el
boton "T" nuevamente para borrar la funcion turbo.

VELOCIDAD DEL TURBO
Mantenga presionado el botén '"T"y el D-Pad "t "o "| " para ajustar la

velocidad del turbo.

Luz LED azul
Presione el botdén "Light" para encender / apagar la luz.

Parametro

Voltaje de funcionamiento: 3,7 V

Capacidad de la bateria: 600 mAh

Voltaje de entrada: 5V

Alarma de bajo voltaje: 3.7V

Tiempo de emparejamiento: <2

Cargando: el indicador parpadea lentamente

Totalmente cargado: indicador encendido

Indicacion de bateria baja: el indicador parpadea lentamente

PC/ PS3':EIIJ|’?—6
1.2.4GhzL ¥ —/\N—%PC/PS3IcE&H L E T,
2. [HOME] R2 V&L TT A RIZEHELET.

X-INPUT /D-INPUT
TI7 4L bOE—REX-INPUTTY, [HOME] R4 > &5FLIEHRLEIT S
L. D-INPUTE—RIZHIYEDLY T,

ANDROIDTVIZiEG:T %
1.2.4GhzL ¥ —/N—%AndroidTVIZES L £ 3,
2. [HOME] R2 V&L TTNA RICEHELET.

22—k

REVERLEGADL [T] RV EHS L 2 —REEAERIL T, TEOA >
D=2 —pECRELES., 85 —F [T] RaVE@S & 2 —RiggEsr s U
TENETS,

2—KRKRE—-F
[T] R2 > &ED-Pad [1] Tk [1] ZHLEFTITLT, 4 —REEZHEEL
FY,

ik

LEDZL—3 4 b
[Light] REVEBLT. 54 bOF /A7 &TPIVEZFT,

NKTA—=4
BEEX: 3.7V
Ny T1)—F&: 600mAh
ANABE: 5V
KBE7 5 —L: 3.7V
RT7YUTHER: <2
B A= - YRFLET
TERE: A VU2 =R
BN A —FKR: AT —2—rN>< YERHLET

EEFIPC / PS3
1.452.4GhzZEIBRBAPC / PS3,
2% "HOME" REERIEI0RE.

X-Input/ D-Input
FIAMERXEX-Input, ZE “HOME" ZHESELLELUNIREID-InputiE=.

EIEZIANDROIDE )
1.352.4GhzZ Y E84ENANdroid TV,
242 "HOME" IZHIEZTEBHRE.

ExR
RE—NMEE, ARR T REUEEERTIE. REMETRITRENE. BiR—
KT REERIER TR,

EREE
BE T &RHEMD-Pad "1 & 1" LUABEREE.

LEDIEXT
=T “Light” SREALUFTIF/EMNT .

ol

T{EEBE: 3.7V

HithZAE: 600mAh

ENEE: 5V

RERE: <3.7V

FoxsATiEl: <2

FEEBS: BRITEEINGE

REHE: BRI

Bt ERIER: BRITEEBINka



	页 1

